508759713 09/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI496359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Humanity Press, Inc.	09/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	John Stewart Caldwell	
Street Address:	5872 Pistoia Way	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11551573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086563218

Email: john caldwell@humanitypress.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. John Stewart Caldwell

Address Line 1: 5872 Pistoia Way

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5423.001 US 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Caldwell
SIGNATURE:	John Caldwell
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=HP Patent Assignment - Caldwell#page1.tiff source=HP Patent Assignment - Caldwell#page2.tiff

PATENT 508759713 REEL: 068590 FRAME: 0735



PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into on September 15, 2024 by and between Humanity Press, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 18430 Technology Drive, Morgan Hill, CA 95037 ("Assignor"), and John S. Caldwell, an individual residing at 5872 Pistoia Drive, San Jose, CA 95138 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- 1. Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the patent identified below;
- 2. Assignor is in the process of winding up and desires to transfer ownership of said patent to Assignee; and
- 3. Assignee desires to accept the transfer of ownership of the patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- **1. Assignment of Patent** Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the following patent, including all rights to claims of priority, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, and reexamination thereof, as well as all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements:
 - Patent Number: US 11551573 B2
- Patent Title: SMART BOOKLET WITH INTEGRATED BEHAVIOR INCENTIVIZATION AND TRACKING FEATURES
 - Date of Issue: Sep.23,2021
- **2. No Consideration** This assignment is made without monetary consideration and is executed as part of the Assignor's winding up process.
- **3. Representations and Warranties** Assignor represents and warrants that it has full right and authority to transfer the patent and that the patent is free of any liens or encumbrances.
- **4. Further Assurances** Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such further documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's rights in the patent.
- **5. Governing Law** This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of [State], without regard to its conflict of law principles.
- **6. Severability** If any provision of this Agreement is found to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality, and enforceability of the remaining provisions will not be affected or impaired in any way.

- 7. Waiver No waiver of any term, condition, or breach of this Agreement shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party granting the waiver. No waiver of any term, condition, or breach shall be deemed a waiver of any subsequent term, condition, or breach.
- 8. Effectiveness This Agreement shall become effective when all parties have signed it. The date this Agreement is signed by the last party will be deemed the date of this Agreement.
- 9. Entire Agreement This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous agreements, understandings, and representations, whether oral or written.
- 10. Amendments No amendment to this Agreement will be effective unless it is in writing and signed by both parties.
- 11. Assignment and Delegation Neither party may assign any of its rights or delegate any of its duties under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the other party. Any purported assignment or delegation in violation of this provision shall be void.
- 12. Notices Any notice or other communication required or permitted under this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be deemed given when delivered personally, sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, or sent by a nationally recognized overnight courier service, to the addresses specified below:

• If to Assignor: 18430 Technology Drive, Morgan Hill, CA 95037 USA

• If to Assignee: 5872 Pistoia Way, San Jose, CA 95138 USA

- 13. Headings The headings used in this Agreement are for reference purposes only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Agreement.
- 14. Necessary Acts; Further Assurances Each party shall use all reasonable efforts to take or cause to be taken all actions necessary or desirable to consummate and make effective the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Humanity Press, Inc.

John Caldwell

By: S. Callin
Name: John S. Caldwell

Signature: S. Callin

RECORDED: 09/15/2024

Title: CEO, Majority Shareholder

18430 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE MORGAN HILL, CA (408) 800-1010 HELLO@HUMANITYPRESS.COM